Call to Action School Board Meetings Eastside Areas
Things you can do

Osborn School Board Meetings 5:30 p.m. 602-707-2000
Address: 1226 W. Osborn Road, Phoenix, AZ 85013
Business Meetings                                       Work Study’s
August 15                                                          August 3
September 19                                                   September 7  
October 12* with exceptions*                                                        
November 21                                                     November 2
December 14* with exceptions*

Phoenix Union School Board Meetings 6:00 p.m. 602-764-1100
Address: 4502 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85012, Governing Board Room.
August 3 Thursday
September 7 Thursday
October 5 Thursday
November 2 Thursday
December 7 Thursday




Cartwright School Board Meetings 5:00 p.m. (623)-691-4000
Address: 5220 W. Indian School Road. Phoenix, AZ 85031
Thursday, August 17, 2023
Thursday, September 7, 2023
Thursday, September 28, 2023 *Special Meeting & Strategic Planning Session*
Thursday, October 19, 2023
Thursday, November 16, 2023
Thursday, December 14, 2023

Madison School Board Meetings 6:00 p.m. 602-664-7900
Address: 5601 N. 16th Street Phoenix, AZ 85016
August 22, 2023
August 28, 2023 - Study Session (8 A.M.)
September 5, 2023
September 19, 2023
October 3, 2023
October 24, 2023
November 14, 2023
December 5, 2023





Balzs School Board Meetings 6:30 p.m. 602.629.6400
Address: 4825 E Roosevelt St, Phoenix, AZ  85008
August 8, 2023
September 12, 2023
* October 3, 2023 (held first Tuesday due to Fall Break)
November 14, 2023
December 12, 2023

Tempe School Board Meetings 7:00 p.m. (480) 730-7100
Address: Sanchez Administration Center, 3205 S. Rural Road, Tempe, AZ 85282

 August 2, 2023 Wednesday
 August 16, 2023 Wednesday 
 September 6, 2023 Wednesday	 
 October 4, 2023 Wednesday	 
 October 18, 2023	 Wednesday
 November 1, 2023 Wednesday	 
 November 15, 2023 Wednesday 
December 6, 2023 Wednesday





Scottsdale School Board Meetings 6:00 p.m. 480.484.6100 or 408-484-6238
Address: Board Room/Lecture Hall at Coronado High School, 7501 E. Virginia Avenue, Scottsdale AZ 85257
6:00 p.m. Study workshops 8500 E. Jackrabbit Rd. Scottsdale, AZ 85250
Board Meetings                                       Study Workshops
August 8, 2023                                         August 29, 2023
September 12, 2023
October 3, 2023                                       October 24, 2023
November 14, 2023
December 12, 2023

Roosevelt School Board Meetings 5:30 p.m. 602-243-4800
Address: 6000 South 7th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85042
Join the Meeting
For Audio Call: +1 (646) 568 7788 or +1 (415) 762 9988
Meeting ID: 741 989 868
August 1 Tuesday 
September 5 Tuesday
October 3 Tuesday
November 7 Tuesday
December 5 Tuesday




Kyreen School Board Meetings 6:00 p.m. 480-541-1000
Address: Ben Furlong Education Center, 8700 S. Kyrene Road, Tempe, AZ 85284
While the Boardroom is under construction, Board meetings will either be held in-person at Kyrene Aprende Middle School, 777 N. Desert Breeze Blvd, Chandler or will be held virtually through Zoom. In-person and virtual meetings will continue to be live streamed. Once construction is complete, Governing Board meetings will resume in the Boardroom at the Ben Furlong Education Center, located at 8700 South Kyrene Road, Tempe.
August 8 Aprende (MS)
August 22 (Zoom)
September 12 (Zoom)
October 10 Aprende (MS)
October 24 (Zoom)
November 14 Aprende (MS)
November 28 (Zoom)
December 12 Aprende (MS)










Mesa School Board Meetings 6:30 p.m. (480) 472-0000
Address: Board Room, 549 N. Stapley Drive, Mesa, AZ 85203
All of these dates have not been posted as of yet. I went off the listed 2 and 4 weeks of the month from the School list on line.
August 8 Tuesday
August 22 Tuesday
September 12 Tuesday
September 26 Tuesday
October 10 Tuesday
October 24 Tuesday
November 14 Tuesday
November 28 Tuesday ???
December 12 Tuesday

Chandler Unified School Board Meetings 7:00 p.m. 480-812-7000
Address: 1525 West Frye Road Chandler, AZ 85224
August 9 Wednesday
September 13 Wednesday
October 18 Wednesday
November 15 Wednesday
December 13 Wednesday




Queen Creek School Board Meetings 6:00 p.m. (480) 987-5935
Address: 20217 E. Chandler Heights Rd. Queen Creek, AZ. 85142
August 8, 2023. Tuesday
September 12, 2023. Tuesday
October (tbd)
October 17, 2023. Tuesday
November 14, 2023. Tuesday
December 5, 2023. Tuesday

Gilber School Board Meetings 6:00 p.m. 480-497-3300
Address: 140 South Gilbert Road Gilbert, AZ 85296
Board Meetings                            Policy Meetings
August 8                                            August 15
August 22
September 12                                  September 19
September 26
October 10                                       October 17
October 24
November 14
November 28
December 12


